

City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 17-2468, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 08-01-2017

To: Mayor and City Council From: City Manager Office

Title:

Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of and authorization to execute a Proclamation declaring the City of Broken Arrow as a Purple Heart City as of August 1, 2017, in recognition of the service and sacrifice of the men and women of

Broken Arrow who have served our country

Background:

By becoming a Purple Heart City, we are, as a community, proclaiming support and appreciation for our wounded and fallen combat veterans and their families as well as

our country's active and retired military around the world.

Cost: \$0.0

Prepared By: Gail Kirk, Administrative Assistant to the City Manager

Reviewed By: Legal Department

Assistant City Manager

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Proclamation of Broken Arrow as a Purple Heart City

Recommendation:

Approve the Proclamation declaring Broken Arrow to be a Purple Heart City and authorize its execution.